1FEATURES
ZXY PACKAGE
(BOTTOM VIEW)
A
B
C
D
21 3 4 5

To ensure the high-impedance state during power up or power down, OE should be tied to GND through a
pulldown resistor; the minimum value of the resistor is determined by the current-sourcing capability of the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
QFN – RGY Reel of 1000 TXS0108ERGYR YF08E
–40°C to 85°C TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 TXS0108EPWR YF08E
UFBGA – ZXY Reel of 2500 TXS0108EZXYR YF08E
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007–2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TXS0108E